Honorary Health Worker (HHW):- No of Post - 1 Nos.
Honorary Health Worker (HHW shall be engaged on Contract initially for a period of
1 Year (One year) .

Qualification:
Minimum Madhyamik Pass or Equivalent examination.

Having motivation /experience of rendering social service.

Remuneration: Rs. 5250/- per month (Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Only)

1. The candidate must be a resident of Midnapore Municipality area and should be

married/ divorced / widow.

Candidate must be female in the age group of 30-40 years as on 1st day of the calendar

year i.e. as on 01.01 .2025. ln case of SC/ST/OBC(A/B) candidates, the lower age limit

[...]

age group of 30-40 years as on 1st day of the calendar year i.e as on 01.01 .2025.|n case of

SC/ST/OBC(A/B) candidates, the lower age limit may be relaxed to22 years. Candidate must

be a resident of Midnapore Municipality area and should be married/ divorced / widow. Last

Date of Application: 23102t2026 (before 4-00 PM), Rs. 5250/- per month (Rupees Five

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) For details information and application process visit

Midnapore Municipality Website www.midnaporemunicipality.com and Municipality Notice

board.

Notification for Engagement of Honorary Health Worker (HHw)_under,
Midnapore MunicipaliQr
Midnapore Municipality invite application from suitable candidates for the following posts: